Undertiverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office.

D DATE

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System.

State of Florida

Public Serbice Commission

. 254gShumard Oak Boulevard
" Tallaktssee, Florida 32399-0850
C . .l

ad Y

CERTIFIED MAIL.

700k 27k0 0003 879k 85599

MET Communications, Inc. , ><
Mr. Jorge E. Gutierrez IOL}

047182004132

$05.540
08/08/2010

Mailed From 32300
US POSTAGE

P. O. Box 17180 ijE’ COngqunmﬂh‘iﬂj Grer
Tampa FL 33682-7180 Jag g 2010

'33'}""ﬁ?"E"“i“"‘ab‘éﬁ;""bo‘ BEFLI/LE T

RETWRN TO BENDE
TMET QOMMUNICATIONS
BOX QLOSED
UNBBLE T FPORWARD
RETURN TO ZIENDER

BC: IS0 0IS *OODO-L12858--00-41

!li[l)!!l51!)!1););1);P;)P;llll]Jliliil}J]]Ill’)]?!])]})l)}’i]

4867 JHISe



® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 1 Agent
B Frint your name and address on the reverse [l Addressee

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the malilplece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Received by ( Printed Name} C. Date of Delivery

_—_ - 1/ A a . i
v - =0 BIR L7 0. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
o (B EAE fESTE iog 3 = L§ If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

‘MET Communications, Inc
"Mr. Jorge E. Gutierrez
'P.O. Box 17180

Tampa FL. 33682-7180 3_)%“09 Tre

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered T Return Receipt for Merchandise

BY 73210 O Insured Mail O cO.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 1 Yes
2. Asicle-Rompe ,
(Tansfor rom service faba) 700k 27:L0 0003 879k 4599

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 -




BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 5186, issued to MET
Communications, Inc., for apparent third-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.AC,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecqgmmunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 7258, issued to AccuTel of
Texas, Inc., for apparent third-time violation of

Rule 25-4.0161, FAC, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies. )

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 8511, issued to Optical
Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a HControl
Corporation d/b/a SH Services LLC, for
apparent third-time violation of Rule 25-
4.0161, F.A.C.,, Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO, 100197-TX

DOCKET NO. 100202-TX

DOCKET NO. 160207-TX
ORDER NO. PSC-10-0368-CO-TX
ISSUED: June 8, 2010

CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-10-0309-PAA-TX, issued May 13, 2010, this Commission proposed
to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029,
Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above

mentioned dockets. 1t is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-10-0309-
PAA-TX has become effective and final. It is further

ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open.
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